



## Northport Public School Board of Education Regular Meeting Agenda

September 11, 2023

This is a meeting of the Board of Education in public for the purpose of conducting the School District's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There is a time for public participation during the meeting as indicated on the agenda.

l.	Date of	eting to Order by President Meeting: September 11, 2023, 5:30 P.M.
	Place o	f Meeting: Room 300, Northport Public School
II.	Roll Cal	I
	Memb	ers Present:
	Memb	ers Absent:
	A quor	rum is expected to be present.
III.	Approval of Agenda	
	a.	MOTION: Moved by, supported by, to approve the agenda at this September 11, 2023, regular board meeting.
IV.	Superintendent's Report	
٧.	Public (	Comments
VI	. Conser	nt Agenda
	a.	Approval of August 14, 2023, Regular Meeting Minutes
	b.	Approval of Bills Presented for Payment for \$173,504.54
	c.	Approval of the Course Catalog Updates

## VII. Action Items

a. Nancy Peterson Memorial Resolution RECOMMENDED MOTION: "that the Northport Board of Education approve the following memorial resolution for Nancy Peterson:

Whereas the Northport Board of Education and the Northport School community lost a valued member and leader on August 25, 2023, with the death of Nancy Ann Ka'imilani Peterson;

Whereas Nancy A.K. Peterson was a tireless advocate for public school education and educators;

Whereas Nancy A.K. Peterson served as a Northport Board of Education trustee for twelve years, from 2010 to 2022;

Whereas her contagious laughter and enthusiasm for music, poetry, and education inspired Board policies in support of such pursuits; and

Whereas Nancy's true legacy lies in her profound love of life and commitment to her community and the impact she had on countless people, now, therefore, be it

Resolved, that the Northport Board of Education, on behalf of its trustees

- 1. recognizes the significant contributions of Nancy A.K. Peterson over the course of her distinguished service and honors her memory;
- 2. expresses its appreciation and gratitude for her service;
- 3. dedicates a Yoshino Cherry tree, located on the grounds of Northport Public School, in her honor; and
- 4. extends its sincerest condolences to her friends and family across the globe."
- VIII. Discussion Items
- IX. Old Business
- X. New Business
- XI. Upcoming Events
  - <u>September 20</u>: 3<sup>rd</sup>-5<sup>th</sup> Grade Field Trip to Sleeping Bear Dunes
  - <u>September 27</u>: Half Day Students
  - October 4: Count Day
  - October 9: Regular Board Meeting
- XII. Superintendent's Comments
- XIII. Public Comments
- XIV. Board Member Comments
- XV. Adjournment

pg. 2 9/11/2023